GENERAL AGREEMENT ~ ACCORD GENERAL SUR  Essmmiore
ON TARIFFS AND LES TARIFS DOUANIERS 'EF/E/RAT.
' TRADE " | ET LE COMMERCE Special Distribution

Multilateral Trade Negotiations

Group "Tropical Productst

CIRCULATION OF REQUEST LISTS

As provided for in paragraph 1(iii) of the "Guidelines for Organization of .
Negotiations on Tropical Products" (MIN/TP/1) the following initial list of requests
for concessions submitted by the delegation of Uganda is circulated to all
participants in the negotlations. f '

Négociations commerciales multilatérales

Groupe "Produits tropicaus"

DISTRIRUTION DES LISTES DE DEMANDE

La liste initiale ci-jointe de demandes. de concessions présentée par la délé-
‘gation de 1'Quganda est communiquée & tous les participants aux négociations,
conformément aux dispositions du paragraphe 1, alinda iii) des "Lignes dirsctrices
pour llorganisation des négociations sur les produits tropicaux’ (MIN/TP/1L).

Negociacionés Comeréiales~Mﬁ;ﬂ;;atéralqg H

Grupo M"Productos txopicales"
COMUNICACION DE LAS LISTAS DE PETICIONES

Como se dispone en el apartado iii) del pérrafo 1 de las "Directricec para la
organizacidn ds las negociaciones sobre los productos tropicales™ (MEN/TP/l?, se
comunica a todos los participantes en las negociaciones la siguiente lista inicial
de peticidn de concesiones, presentada por la delegacidn de Uganda.



GATT

MULTTLATERAL TRADE NEGOTIATIONS

CONCUSSIONS VIIICH. UGANDA REQUESTS

noup

NTROPICAL PRODUCTS"

FROM AUSTRALIA

MIN/TP/R/L7
_Pege 2/3

Tariff{ {(Vescription Present Requestsd
item of product rate of rate of affecting Remarks
nunmber ) duty duty requested
SP '
A . h NC Zerc Cover
07.05 other dried Under GSP
beans
09.01 othoer Raw
Coifee NC " "
06,02 Tea in Pcks
not exceeding
10 kg. NC W "
09,04 Pepper &
Pimenco not
ground NC 5 "
12,01 Groundnnts
shelled/
unshelled NC " "
41.01 Raw Hides
& skins 2k, " Reduce GSP
rate to
Zero

NOTE:~ GEP(N.C)

NOT COUVERED UNDER GSP
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GATT MULTILATEIAL

TRADE NEGOTIATICNS

GROUP "TROPICAL PRODUCTS"~ REQUEST LIST

CONCESSYICNS WHICH UGANDA RECUESTS FROM AUSTRIA

Pariff |Description present Requested NTB NTHB
item of product rate of rate of affecting action
number duty ‘ duty product requested Rewarks
- MFN GSP
09.01 [Coffee,Roated| 30,0B RR Zero - - Reduced GSP
: : undar GSP
made Zero
18.01 |Cococa Beans
Roasted 10.0B [RR o - - ditto
24,01 [Tobaceo un :
manfactured B NG LU ST Liberal
state
Trading

practicies Cover under

to LDCS

&SP

"GSP(NC) = NOT COVERED UNDER GSP
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GATT MULTILATERAL TRADE NEGOTIATIONS

GROUP_"TROPICAL PRODUCTSY ‘
CONCESSIONS UHICH UGANDA REGUESTS FROM CANADA

Tariff | Deseription of Present rate Requéated‘ NTB NTB . :
item product . of duty rate of affecting] action Remarks
number duty product | requested
MEN GSP
07,05 | Dried Beans 7.0A NC Zero - - Cover
' under GSP
09.01 | Coffce Roasted .
or Ground 2.2A NC # - - n
09,04 | Pepper & Pimento
Ground uanground )
ginger etc. 7.5B 5.00 o - : - Reduce
GSP rate
te Zaro
17.03 | Molasses of cane
sugar 6.3M. |NC " - - Cover -
! : under
Gsp
18,09 Cocoa Powder 15.0B 1.0 " n - Reduce
BSP to
Zero
21.03 Extracts of Coflifee Cover under
& Substitutes 4,0 NC " - - n
. , GSP
24,01 [Unstemmed Tobacdo ‘ .
non Turkish h2.9A NC i - o "
24,01 | Unmanufactured
Tobacco stemned .
non Turkish 42,20 | NC " - - "

GSP(NC)= NOT COVERED UNDER GSP
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GATT MULTYILATERAL TRADE NEGOTIATIONS

GROUP "TROPICAL PRODUCTS"

CONCESSTGNS WHICH UGANDA REQUESTS FROM FINLAND

Pariff | Description of Present rate | Requested NTB NTB
item of product of duty rate of |affecting| action Remarlks
wumber Duty product [requested
MFN GSP
09.03% Coffee, une
roasted 16.9B] NC Zero - - Covore-

] } under GEP
fero MFN
if no GSP

09,01 Roasted Coffee 30,08 NC L - - "
12.04% Groundnuts . .
in shell 17.48 NC " DL Liberalize
: DL for
LDCS "
23,0/ Cotton Seed
Cake # NC A VL &DL Removal of
' VL and

Liberal DL

for LDC

GSP(NC) = NOT COVERED UDER GSP
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GATT HULTILATURAL TRADE NEGOTIATIONS
GROUP_WTMOPYCAL PRODUCTS® _
COMCRSSICI S VIICI URANDA NLECULSTS FROM HUNGARY
Tariff |LDesceription Present rate itequested nTa W'l
itom of product 0oL duty rate of npffocting { action Remarks
' - , duty product [ogquested
AN GSP '
23,04 Cotton seed
cake 0,0 NG - HsS Removal The H/S
' ragulation
' arc so
prohibitive

GSPLIC) «NOUT COVSlLD UNDER GSP
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GATT MULTILATERAL TRADE NEGOTIATIONS

GROUP "“TROPICAL PRODUCTSY

CONCESSIONS WHICH UGANbA REQUESYTS FROM JAPAN

Tariff Description of ﬁ;eaent rate Requested NIB NTB
item of product of duty rate of affeatigg actiq% REMARKS
duty produc requested
number : '
MFN GSP
07.08Vegetables Frsh
or chirlled, excepit 5.CB N.C Zero - - Included
onions - . in GSP
07.0% Peas Dried 26.9E N.C " D/L Free for
Entry LOC "
08.0%f Bananas Fresh 30.0N N.C " - - "
09.03 Coffee Beans
: Roasted 35.0N1 N.C " - - "
09.03 Black Tea 35.0N N.C " - - "
09.0Yf Pepper & Pimento
Put up for Retail] 10.0B 5.0 " - - Included
sale : in G3p
at Zero
rate )
. Includaed
09.1¢ Ginger, Raw 15.0N N.C " - in G3P
12.01 Groundnuts other |20,0L N.C " ~ - Included
than for oil in QS
extraction
18.09 Cocoa Powder 30.0N 15.0 " - - Included
Unsweetened in &SP at
Zero ruate
21,03 Coffce Extiracts
and Essences not
containing sugar |[25.0B 12.5 " - - ]
24.0] Unmanufactured
Tobacco and
Tobacco Refuse 135.0N N.C " ST Libera]
. state
Trading Tuclusie
Practices| in G3P
TOLDCS

GSP (N.C)= NOT COVERED UNDER GSP



GATT MULTYLATERAL TRADE NEGOTIATIONS

GROUP ®TROPICAL PRODUCTSH REQUEST'LIST

M AP R AT
Pago 9 -

CONCESSIONS WHICH UGANDA REQUESTS FROM NEWZEALAXD

Tariff] Description Present Requested NTB NTB
item . of product rate of rate of affecting action Remarks
number duty of) duty product requested
MFN GSP
09,04 | Pepper and 2557 0 Zero DL [Removal of
Pimento DK
ground

GSP (NC) =

NOT COVERED UNDER GSP



HIN AP R/LT
Page 10

GATT MULTILATERAL TRADE NEGOTIATIONS

GROUP "TROPXCAL PRODUCTS"

CONCESSIONS WHICH UGANDA REQUESTS FROM NORWVAY

‘ariff| Descreiption of Present rate Requested NTB NTB e
item of product of duty “rate .of affecting| action Remarks
tumber| product |requested
MFN GSP
09,01} Coffes, Roasted bha NC Zero - - Cover
under
- GSP
17.03] Molasses 0.0B| NC - sT Liberal
: state
Tradin§
practices
to LDC 3
21.02 Coffes Extracts
and Essences 0, LI NC Zero - - Cover
under
GSP
2%.,04 Cotton seed cakel 0.0B NC - ST Liberal
- state
Trading
practices
to LDC. "

GSP(NC)= NOT COVERED UNDER GSP
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GATT MULTILATERAL TRADE NEGOTIATIONS

GROUP "TROPICAL PRODUCTS!

CONCESSIONS WHICH UGANDA REQUESTS FROM SWEDEN

Tariff | Descéription of Present rate Requested NTB NTB
item of product of duty rate f affecting! action Ramarks
. duty product |requested
- MFN GSP
09.01 | Unroasted coffep 3.7A] N.C .Zcro - - Cover
Under
(2909 4
09.01 | Coffee, Roasted 2.6A| N.C " - - -
12.01 | Groundnuts
shelled/
unsheclled 0.0V | N.C o VL - Renioval
of Variae
Levy?lc
24,03 |Cotton Seed Cakq O.OV | N.C " VL - "

GSP (NC)=NOT COVERED UNDER GSP
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GATT MULTILATERAL TRADE NEGOTIATIONS

GROUE "TROPICAL  PRODUCTS"

CONCESSIONS WHIC! UGANDA REQUESTS FROM SWITZLRLAND

fariff Description Prcsent rate Requested NBT - NDBT Remarks
item of product rate of rate of |affecting| action
number ' duty duty product |requeste

- MFN GSP )

08,01 | Eznzna Fresh 23.4B | M.C Zero - - Cover
Uncer GIT-
2t zero
dutye

09.01 | Coffeg Raw 12,00 | N.C " ‘L Liberzl

Licensins ©

17.03 | olusses 67.4E | N.C " - - o

Decolourized or i
not -
18.05 | Cozoa Powder
Unsvicetened 3.7A 1.9 " - - "
23.04 J 01 Cake Z othsr
' residue resulting
, fron extraction _ i
of Vegetatle Cil (j0,0ZV | 2.C - 4,0 Removal |Blirirnz=-
of 2uotajticn of
for LDC }vurizble
devy
24,01 | Un zanufzctured
Tobacco or ‘
Tobacco Reluse 0.0 | X.C - - - Covar
. undzr GSF
12.01 | Cther Q11 sceds
and Qlcaiinous _ .
fruit - 0.0V | .C o L Liveral
Licensing "

GsP (N.C) = NOT COVERED UNDER GSP
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GATT MULTILATERAL TRADE NUGOTIATIONMNS

GROUP "TROPICAL PRODUCTSY

CONCESSIONS WHICH UGANDA REQUESTS FROX URITED STATHS

Tariff| Description Present rate requested NTB NTB ‘
item of product of duty rate of affecting] action Remaris
number duty product requested
MFN GSP '
09.Cli|Terer Capsicum
urzround T.0A j.C Zero H.5 Removal Cover
- Under
GSP?
09.04} Penper Capsicw ,
ground 20.2A M.C " - - Cover.
Under
GS2
12.01| canuts Unsheljed 20.FZ N.C W GQ Removal of Cover
: Quota Uncler
oY
12,01} Peanuts shelled| 17.9° N.C ", GQ ooon "
19.05| Molasses C.7A q. " - - Cover
) - -1 Under
Gs?
24,01 Tobaceo leaf bz  8A X.C " - - Cover
. . . Under
sticuned o G3P
Y4.0Y-Zcrap Tokbacco |42.7A N.C " - _ - QOvcr
) ' Cuder
' GSD
44,27 Yeod-louldings
“carvings for
ornaents or L "
decoration 18.58 N.C L | - -

GSP(N.C) = NOT COVERED UNDER'GSP



